
Hi Omar

Please see attached public liability insurance.

Many Thanks

Simon

Subject: Re: public liability insurance

From: Rewired Rewired (re_vl/ired@ymail.com)

To: pondersendfestivals@gmail.com;

Date: Saturday, 24 August 2013, 11:42
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Ican't say fairer than that right now. I know you've invested in your setup but you
Blust understand you can't make it back on 1 job.
At the rough rate of £250 per day (including man) I 'NiH try and probably can get
you morc jobs and get you recognised as a local resource but you have to wrk
with me bro and not try and kill me on this one.

The Space Ball was always an extra component which I was happy for you to
bring if it wasn't impacting on my budget as it's not something I really need but
you said you wanted to give one of your guys a chance to do something, so I was
up for that.
Once again today I made a 'speech' for you and got a FREE pitch tomorrow with
the money being for your own pocket.
As for monday, to be honest bra, it's not something I can be paying for but once
again I will take the flak and give you a free space if you want it,

You phoned me about 3 times today to say you were unhappy because you
thought you were getting 2 days hire. So for you I spent time and arranged that
you could do tomorrow but under the understanding that they might need power
for 1,2,,3 or 6 stalls, I do not know and their guy could not tell me. So not sure
what to say about that as its a lot of work for 1 or 2 stalls but if you want to do it
- en kool,

Hi Simon,
have you forgotten our last chat today bro?
Not gonna patronise you but I did explain today my position of what I thought we
had provisionally agreed.
I had in mind a_budget of £200 per day and obviously thats why I was happy to
=se you.
was originally only for always for Monday but then we started talking about the

iossibility of Sunday, which you know is not my main concern as they have
always been responsible for their own power provision. They expressed an
interest in having a generator and as you requested that you need to understand
their requirements, which they have never provided it was not something that was
likely to happen.

Date: Saturday, 24 August 2013,23:16

9'-"0: re_wired@ymail.com;

From: martine drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)

Subject: Re: Update
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Simon

Many Thanks

The prices of £720.00 was for the 2 day hire for all.

OW per doy for electrician.

Generator £ 150 a day plus fuel to be covered by event ponders end festival. all cables provided in
pnce.

Space Ball £130 a day with included man to spin the space ball.

Can you confirm the prices agreed iwill get if i am not needed for the 25/08/2013 will i still get
paid for this day or will inot.

Can iget an update iknow from the start iwas booked for the 2 days and ihave hired in people for
the 2 days at this time as i have booked the 2 days for you for the space ball and the Generator and
for the people ineed to be there with me to be able to do everything that was needed and to make
sure all was safe.

On 24 August 2013 17:03, Rewired Rewired <r~'_\'vired({{;.yrYlail.com> wrote:
Hi Omar

Thanks.
o

Hope you understand where I'm corning from.
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IYou phoned me about 3 times today to say you were unhappy because you thought you were
I getting 2 days hire. So for you I spent time and arranged that you could do tomorrow but
i under the understanding that they might need power for 1,2,,3 or 6 stalls, I do not know and
! their guy could not tell me. So not sure what to say about that as its a lot of work for 1 or 2
1 stalls but if you want to do it then kool.
lIThe Space Ball was always an extra component which I was happy for you to bring if it
JIwasn't impacting on my budget as it's not something I really need but you said you wanted to
1 give one of your guys a chance to do something, so I was up for that.
1 Once again today I made a 'speech' for you and got a FREE pitch tomorrow with the money
i being for your own pocket.
! As for monday, to be honest bra, it's not something I can be paying for but once again I will
! take the flak and give you a free space if you want it.

From: martine drake <pondersendfestivals@gmail.com>
To: Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com>
~ent: Saturday, 24 August 2013, 23:16
ISubject: Re: Update

I
i Hi Simon,
have you forgotten our last chat today bro? .
INot gonna patronise you but I did explain today my position of what I thought we had
~provisionally agreed.
I had in mind a budget of £200 per day and obviously thats why I was happy to use you.
-t was originally only for always for Monday but then we started talking about the possibility

i of Sunday, which you know is not my main concern as they have always been responsible for
I their own power provision. They expressed an interest in having a generator and as youI requested that you need to understand their requirements, which they have never provided it
~was not something that was likely to happen.
~,

Simon

any Thanks

i will agree with the £500 for the 2 days but remember this was not the agreement that was made at
the start of this. But you will need to pay for the fuel. today i used £40 in fuel and will use this again
tomorrow maybe a little more as tomorrow there is a lot more but itake £80 for fuel for both days.
and can you pay me in the morning as iwould like to pay my friends some money and not be paying
out of my own pocket for the fuel.

Hi Omar

Date: Sunday} 25 Auqust 20-13, 20:25

To: pondersendfestivals@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymaiLcom)

Subject: Re: Update
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Simon

Many Thanks

The prices of £720.00 was for the 2 day hire for alL

£80 per day for electrician.

Generator £150 a day plus fuel to be covered by event ponders end festival. all cables
provided in price.

Space Ball £ 130 a day with included man to spin the space ball.

Can you confirm the prices agreed iwill get if iam not needed for the 25/08/2013 will i
still get paid for this day or will i not.

Can i get an update iknow from the start iwas booked for the 2 days and ihave hired in
people for the 2 days at this time as ihave booked the 2 days for you for the space ball and
the Generator and for the people ineed to be there with me to be able to do everything that
was needed and to make sure all was safe.

IHope you understand where I'm coming from.
~
!IThanks.
1°l
j
IOn 24 August 2013 17:03, Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com> wrote:
J Hi Omar
I

I

• , I C'. 1 hat riel --1 ,. d i bi i can t say WIrer than that ng u now. 1 i<DOWyou ve mvcste: tn your setup ut you must
Iunderstand you can't make it back on 1job.
l At the rough rate of £250 per day (including man) I \v111try and probably can get you moreIjobs and get you recognised as a local resource but you have to wrk with me bro and not try
; and kill me on this one.
1
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- fany Thanks

I have tried to contract you today to see when you are going to be able to pay me. Can you please get
back to me as i do need to pay the people ihad working for me for the 2 days.

Hello Omar

Hello Omar

Date: Tuesday, 27 August 20'135 12:04

=""0: pondersendfestivals@gmail.com;

From: Pewired Rewired (re_\Nired@ymail.com)

Sublact: Re: Update
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~nkna s.
Omar

-ello all,
please find attached a copy of your confirmation letter in regards to the Family
Festival on Man aug 26th.
Please note we will be on site from 8am (you are welcome to start setting up from
9am) and the information stall is not the Brace Security Stall.

Date: Wednesday, 21 August 2013, 11:01

ray.adams12@btinternet.com; saadia 15@gmail.com; blingwear@hotmail.com;
maria.bird@enfieldhomes.org; info@steppaz.co.uk;
enquiries@dholdrummers.com; danaddo@kissfoods.co.uk;
ellie.robles@enfield.gov.uk; corsetart@aol.com; Ginnie@enfieldwomen.org.uk;

To: thebeautyclub-ineden@hotmail.co.uk; info@communityaid.org.uk;
jomir@firstaidcaB.co.uk; munas599@yahoo.co.uk; martin@izorb.org;
rina@communityaid.org.uk; roswest1 @aol,com;
robert.winchester@jayshomecare.co.uk; re_wired@ymail.com;
torid 1@hotmail.com; enfieldscc@yahoo.co.uk;

From: martins drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)

Subject Re: Confirmation Letter etc .. Ponders End Family Festival
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Hello all,
please find attached a copy of your confirmation letter in regards to the Family
Festival on Mon aug 26th.
Please note 'NC 'will be on site from 8am (you are welcome to start setting up from
9am) and the information stall is not the Brace Security Stall.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: martine drake <pondersendfestivals@gmail.com>
Jlqte: 21 August 2013 11:01
Subject: Re: Confirmation Letter etc .. Ponders End Family Festival
To: ray adams <ray.adams 12(~~btinternet.coIn>, Syeda Saadia Ameer
<saadia l Src.gmail.corn>, Bling Wear <blingwearsuhotmail.com>, Malia Bird
<maria.birdrclenfieldhomes.org>, "info@steppaz.coruk" <info@;steppaz.co.uk>,
Dhol Drummers <enquiries@dholdrummers.com>, danaddo@kissfoods.co.uk,

lie.roble: ..; C":1f'1C"ld Cit)V nk Nelson WI·III·amsFoundation <t ....r'.l'I.'.c"ta1-t!m::1('1 ['(;'"\i>- - - __ ..._~~ z¥"..l L"\e.o' .b'l 'i .\...-,._::._~, vv..!._'.J~_ l_'!..,'\~_~-:_/~.I,Jl~'_.""_1l_._ii. ?

. .anie Landon <Ginnicer.cnfieidwomcn.org.uk>, Nischa Hammond
<thcbeautyclub-ineden@hotmail.co.uk>, info@C01TIillUnityaid.org.uk, Jomir
Hussain <jolllir@firstaidcalLco.uk>, Muna Talad <munas599@yahoo.co.uk>~
Martin Chadwick <martin@izorb.org>, "rina@cOlTlD1unit;/aid.org.uk"
<rina@cornrnunityaid.org.uk>, roswest 1@aol.com, Robert Winchester

b .... ~. 1 1 h' ~(;i) "1<ro ert.v,;mchestcn~Jaysnonlecare.co.uK>, too smoot <re_\Nlred~~ynlal .com>,
torid l(riJ)hotnlail.coill" enfieldscc0Jy",ahoo.co.uk

~/ / ~~

Thursday, 22 August 2013, 15:01Date:

ray .adams12@btinternet.com; saadia 15@gmail.com; blingwear@hotrnail.com;
maria.bird@enfieldhomes.org; info@steppaz.co.uk;
enquiries@dholdrummers.com; danaddo@kissfoods.co.uk;
ellie.robles@enfield.gov.uk; corsetart@aol.com; Ginnie@enfieldwomen.org.uk;
thebeautyclub-ineden@hotmail.co.uk; info@communityaid.org.uk;
jomir@firstaidcall.co.uk; munas599@yahoo.co.uk; martin@izorb.org;
rina@communityaid.org.uk; roswest1@aol.com;
robert.winchester@jayshomecare.co.uk; re_wired@ymail.com; re­
wired@ymail.com; enfieldscc@yahoo.co.uk; amaraisi@yahoo.co.uk;
philip .french@nclondon.nhs.uk; pamholloway17@yahoo.co.uk;
rupshana@msn.com;

To:

martins drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)From:

Fwd: Confirmation Letter etc .. Ponders End Family Festival
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Thanks.
Omar



Thanks.
Omar

til sure you all know to drive at Smph with your hazards on.
Look forward to seeing you on Monday

Hi All,
just in case anyone hasn't received this info before, I'm sending it out again ..
'case find attached a copy of your confirmation letter in regards to the Family

Festival on Mon aug 26th.
The major incident plan, festival layout and a stallholders list.
Please note we will be on site from 8am (you are welcome to start setting up from
9am) and the information stall is not the Brace Security Stall as listed .
.There will be someone to meet you on arrival to direct you to where your space

Friday, 23 August 2013, 10:37.Jate:

refiections4nature@aol.com; thebeautyclub-ineden@hotmail.co.uk;
ray.adams12@btinternet.com; saadia15@gmail.com; blingwear@hotmail.com;
info@steppaz.co.uk; danaddo@kissfoods.co.uk; ellie.robles@enfield.gov.uk;
corsetart@aol.com; Ginnie@enfieldwomen.org.uk; info@communityaid.org.uk;
jomir@firstaidcall.co.uk; munas599@yahoo.co.uk; martin@izorb.org;
rina@communityaid .org.uk; roswest1 @aol.com;
robert.winchester@jayshomecare.co.uk; re_wired@ymail.com; re­
wired@ymail.com; enfieldscc@yahoo.co.uk; amaraisi@yahoo.co.uk;
philip.french@nclondon.nhs.uk; pamholloway17@yahoo.co.uk;
rupshana@msn.com; guy@enfieldtimebank.org.uk;
conor.cusack@enfield.gov.uk; yes.cepo@talktalk.net;
roomhirepecdt@btconnect.com; claire@ecyps.org.uk;
jacquelin .matyr@enfield.gov.uk; jacq ueline. martyr@enfield .gov .uk;
marcia.cabey@enfieldcab.org.uk;

To:

martine drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)From:

Fwd: Confirmation Leiter etc .. Ponders End Family FestivalSubject:
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'From: martine drake <pondersendfestivals@gmail.com>
To: reflections4nature@aol.com; Nischa Hammond <thebeautyclub­
ineden@hotmail.co.uk>; ray adams <ray.adams12@btinternet.com>; Syeda
Saadia Ameer <saadia15@gmail.com>; Sling Wear
i <blingwear@hotmail.com>; "info@steppaz.co.uk" <info@steppaz.co.uk>;
. 'anaddo@kissfoods.co.uk; ellie.robles@enfield.gov.uk; Nelson Williams
Foundation <corsetart@aol.com>; Ginnie Landon
<Ginnie@enfieldwomen.org.uk>; info@communityaid.org.uk; Jomir Hussain
<jomir@firstaidcall.co.uk>; Muna Talad <munas599@yahoo.co.uk>; Martin
IChadwick <martin@izorb.org>; "rina@communityaid.org.uk"I<rina@communityaid.org.uk>; roswest1 @aol.com; Robert Winchester
~robert.winchester@jayshomecare.co.uk>; too smooth
_e_wired@ymail.com>; re-wired@ymail.com; "enfieldscc@yahoo.co.uk"
<enfleldsccigzyahoo.co.uk>: amaraisi@yahoo.co.uk;

I

philip.french@nclondon.nhs.uk; pamholloway17@yahoo.co.uk; rupshi u
<rupshana@msn.com>; guy@enfieldtimebank.org.uk;
i conor.cusack@enfield.gov.uk; Yes Cepo <yes.cepo@talktalk.net>;
i uroomhirepecdt@btconnect.com" <roomhirepecdt@btconnectcom>;
l
l claire@ecyps.org.uk; jacquelin.matyr@enfield.gov.uk;
!jacqueline.martyr@enfield.gov.uk; Marcia Cabey
I<marcia.cabey@enfieldcab.org.uk>
!Sent Friday) 23 August 20'13, 10:37
iSubject: F vd: Confirmation Letter etc .. Ponders End Family Festivai
Il Hi All,ijust in case anyone hasn't received this info before, I'm sending it out again ..
Iplease find attached a copy of your confirmation letter in regards to the Family Festival on
!Mon aug 26th.
1 The major incident plan, festival layout and a stallholders list.
!

unon

Ijust wanted to confirm with you the dates iam needed for the power is it the 25/08/2013 and the
26/08/2013 or just the 26/08/2013. can you tell me the times iwill be needed and which days the
space ball will be needed. as due to the email below iam a little confused as it says the Monday
26/08/2013.

Hi Omar

ate: Friday, 23 August 2013, 11:19

To: pondersendfestivals@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

z;~ubject Re: Fwd: Confirmation Letter etc.. Ponders End Family Festival

3/812015 Print



Thanks.
Omar

Please note we will be on site fi-0111 Sam (you arc welcome to start setting up from 9am) and
the information stall is not the Brace Security Stall as listed.
There will be someone to meet you on an-ivai to direct you to where your space is.
I'm sure you all know to drive at Smph with your hazards on.
Look forward to seeing you on Monday

Print3/£.;2015
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.any Thanks

Please let me know you got the information.

Please find attached the Electrical Certificates for the generator.

Dear Omar Lawrence

Thursday, 22 August 2013, 19:59Date:

pondersendfestivals@gmail.com;~ro:

Rewired Rewired (re_wired@yrnail.com)

RE: Gen Electrical Certificates

Print3/9/21315



Simon

Many Thanks

IDear Omar Lawrence

Please find attached the Electrical Certificates for the generator.

IPlease let me know you got the information.
f
i

Date: Thursday, 22 August 2013, 21 :26

To: pondersendfestivaIs@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

Subject Re: Gen Electrical Certificates

3/9/2015 Print



!Simon

ManyThanks

!Dear Omar Lawrence

Please find attached the Electrical Certificates for the generator.

Please let me know you got the information.

I

Subject: Re: Gen Electrical Certificates

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

To: pondersendfestivals@gmail,com;

Date: Thursday) 22 August 2013, 21:26
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Simon

Many Thanks

Please let me know you got the information.

Please find attached the Electrical Certificates for the generator.

In 22 August 2013 19:59, Rewired Rewired <re_\vired@)Ylnail.coln> wrote:
Dear Omar Lawrence

Regards.
Omar

Hi Simon,
yes, received the info, I will have a look through later ..

Date: Thursday, 22 August 20"'13,23:00

To: re_wired@ymaii.com;

From: rnartine drake (pondersendfestivais@gmail.com)

Subject Pe: GenElectrical Certificates
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>It would be helpful to know if you arc running any thing cEfferent from a

>Hello all,
>
>THIS IS 'VEP_''\lll1IPORTAJ-TT!
>
>In regards to the power provision for the Ponders End Festivals, vee will
>have a generator so VIe are able to offer you po-wer for the day.
>HO\iVeVCf; in order for this to be done \VCneed to know what your
--requirentcnts are on the day. i.e. what you will be running? e.g. 2 tea
>linn~microwaves etc\,....._u, _ 1· -,-,~ , ,,_.t .,,-oJ -,..,1 •

martine drake <pondersendfestivals@gmail.coll1> 'wrote:

oent from illy Sony Ericsson XIO

+ira

Kinds regards

I write to confirm that we require power provision for salon tools 2 hairdrycrs and
1 t tools (tongs and straigtners 1 lamp for photographic purposes.

Hi festival team

---------- Forwarded message ---------­
From: Team Beauty Club
Date: Monday, 19 August 2013
"ubject: Re: IMPORTANT ..Power Provision The beauty club
): martine drake <pondersendfestivals@~;grnail.com>

Date: Monday, 19 August 2013; 9:02

=0: re_wired@ymail.com;

From: martine drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)

Subject: Fwd: HViPORTAiJT.Power Provision The beauty club
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» Thanks.
» Omar.
»

.>

» Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it may make
» it difficult to guarantee you will get the power you need.
»
» Please get bact to me.
»

» Hello all,
» In regards to the power provision for the Ponders End Festivals, we will
» have a generator so we are able to offer you power for the day.
» However, in order for this to be done we need to know what your
- ./ requirements are on the day. i.e. what you will be running? e.g. 2 tea
» urns, microwaves etc.
» It would be helpful to know if you are running any thing different from a
» normal 13amp plug.
»

'> You will need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug into
the generator.

»

>nonIlal l Jamp plug.
>
>-You 'will need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug into
>the generator.
>
>Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it may make
>it difficult to guarantee you will get the power you need.
>
>Please get back to me.
>
>Thanks.
>Omar
>
>
'On 11August 2013 19:14, martine drake
~ondersendfestivals@gmail.com>wrote:
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Hello all,
In regards to the power provision for the Ponders End Festivals, ~Newill have a
generator so we are able to offer you power for the day.
T_J •• c ..'f > b d 'j. 1 '1;. •nowever, In order {CIT IhIS to e r. one 'i;r-:,necu TOxnow wnat your requirements

1 d . 1 '11 ~ ,~~. . ,are on t lC ay. i.e. what VJU wu be nll1IHrUI'( eo2:. 1 tea urns) nucrowaves ere. /
,4 J '\.....' ~~

\\1i red@_~Ylnail. corn
Ginnie@~enfield\7.;ornen ..org.uk; roswcst 1@~(iol.ccrn; yes.cepo(ZDt;:~.1kt(~jk.net; Te~

" 'te: Sun, 11 Aug 2013 19:14:48 +0100
'"ubject: re: HvIPORTANT ..Power Provision
r'rom: pondersendfestivals@gmail.com
To: corsetartccaol.com; danaddoeukissfoods.co.uk; blingwcarerhotmail.com;

-9i' ~\ 1 • 1 1 l' +-. • . 1<-Il'u-r1aC'......._...J'ru··'~/aI·lr·'n r'-~ uk: <··~lr·SI'lr:;q~>uddinrcernv westminster (-~{'1-;"-'i_ .LI...:J-' ../\:!::!j.J _vv.'-''-;.-A,>-,j\.~l_) (..,i_,,-l. ~ ~l y.",,_, ...,, ...1 .L .....,.1_.u.'-'._".l_'-~

rupshana@msn. corn; saadia 15@grrmil. COIn; thcbeautyclub­
incden@hotmail,c(j,uk; comrnunity-aidtcctiscali.co.uk;

Thanks
Simon

Bling Wear stall will he running normal hair-dryer and a air compressor. Both use
.rmal 13 amp plugs.

hi,

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: BUng Wear <blingwear@hotmail.com>
Date: 12 August 2013 16:57
'ubject: RE: IMPORTANT ..Power Provision
,: martine drake <pondersendfestivals@gmail.con1>

FYi ..

Date: VVednesday, 'j4 August 2013, 9:58

To: re_vvired@yrnail.com;

Fron : martins drake (pondersendfestivals@grnaiLcom)

':ubjec~J: Fwd: HV1PORTAIiT ..Power Provision

3i9t2015 Print



Thanks.
Omar.

Please get back to me.

Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it may make it
difficult to guarantee you will get the power you need.

You will need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug into the
generator.

.." 11 L II_'" 0 1 ..... • ~ • ~. {+' -h 1it 'NOll a ne re ptul to iQ!_'Y7l 11 you are running any thmg rhtterent If0111 a norma
13amn plug.

J.. 1. '
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Hello all,
in regards to the power provision {O, th2 Ponders End Festivals, ·,r;._:;; '!'iln h~X";3a qenorator so we are able to offer
you power for the day. ?

Sent: Sun, 11 Aug 2013 19:14
Subject: re: Hv1PORTANT..POVV8( Provision

-Odginal Message-
From: martine drake <pci';def's:3nch::S'U'\j2!s@g:flei!.c-:Y;->
To: corsetart <corsetat@aol.com>; danaddo <d2r:2ddo(s srccds.co.uk>: Sling VVear
<bling\;vear@hotmail.com>; Muna Talad <munas599@ychco.co.uk>; Rupshana
<rupshana.uddin@my.westminster.2c.uk>; rupshana <n.Jpshana@msn.com>; Syeda Saadia Ameer
<saadia15@gmail.com>; Nischa Hammond <thebeauiyc!utrineden@hotrnail.co.uk>; community-aid
<cornmunity-aid@tiscalLco.uk>; Ginnie Landon <Ginnie@enfieldwomen.org.uk>; roswestt
<tCS·."./2')t ~1@3ct.com>; Yes Cepo <;/ss ~cepo@tatkt2ik. r.et>: re-wired <:'2-\:'/~red(gjfrr:ai'.corr>

Nominated for:
'Vise Women Award 2012
Mayors Peace Award 2011

Holder of:
Tesco Inspirational Mum of the year award .2012
J . "rning Flame Award 2011

kind regards
Hazel Nelson-Williams

"!! '\ !\!' 'I' ,- ,.www.Netsonvi Ii iarns+oundation.cor

Hi Omar
we will be using domestic juicers & smoothie makers around 6 of them at any
one time, and domestic microwave oven, a fridge, 3 electric griddles

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Nelson Williams Foundation <corsctart@aol.com>
Date: 13 August 2013 16:10
~ubject: Re: IMPORTANT ..Power Provision
- ": pondersendfestivals@gmail.com

FYI. ..

Date: VVednesday, 14 August 20'13, 9:59

To: re_wired@ymail.com;

From: martine drake (pondersendfestivals@grnaiLcom)

':.ubject: Fwd: iMPORTAi .IT..Power Provision

3i9rLOi5 Print



Thanks.
Omar.

Please get back to me.

Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it may make it difilcult to quarantee you will get
the power you need.

You will need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug into the generator.

However, in order for this to be done "life need to know what your requirements are on the day. i.e. what you \Nil!
be running? e.g. 2 tea urns, microwaves etc.
it would be helpful to know if you are nJrming any thing different from a normal 13amp plug.
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Orner

Please get back to me.

Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it may make it difficult to guarantee
you 'Nill get the power you need.

You vvil! need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug into the generator.

tn regards to the power provision for the Ponders End Festivals, we will have a generator so we are
able to offer you power for the day.
However, in order for this to be done we need to know what your requirements are on the day. i.e.
what you will be running? e.g. 2 tea urns, microwaves etc.
It would be helpful to know if you are running any thing different 'from a normal 13amp plug.

THIS IS VERY IMPORTANT!

Hello all,

On 14 Aug 2013, at 10:01, rnartine drake wrote:

Thanks.
Daniel

I will need power for 2 microwaves and one mini fridge, all running on a normal
3 amp plug.

Hi Martine,

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: daniel addo <danaddo@kissfoods.co.uk>
Date: 14 August 2013 22:32
Subject: Re: IMPORTANT ..Power Provision
'0: martine drake <pondersendfestivals(~}gn1aiLcom>

Thursday, 15 August 20131 0:58Date:

re_wired@ymail.com;To:

martins drake (pondersendfestivals@gmail.com)From:

Fwd: iMPORTAi.JT..Power Provision
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Thanks.
Omar.

Please get back to me.

Please note if you do not provide me with accurate information it
may make it difficult to guarantee you will get the power you need.

You will need to bring with you sufficient extension cables to plug
into the generator.

Hello all,
In regards to the power provision for the Ponders End Festivals, we
will have a generator so we are able to offer you power for the day.
However, in order for this to be done we need to know what your
requirements are on the day. i.e. what you will be running? e.g. 2 tea
urns, microwaves etc.
Itwould be helpful to know if you are running any thing different
from a normal 13amp plug.

On 11 August 2013 19:14, martine drake
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This message may contain confidential and privileged information.
If you are not the intended recipient you should not disclose, copy
or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in reliance
on its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawfuL
Please inform the sender that this message has gone astray before
deleting it

Ponders end

26-28 Ql!€CnSH'tiy

Enfield Enterprise Centre

Yihuru Media.

Oi\IAR LA\\RENCE

Thanks.
Omar

Date: VVednesday, 14 August 20'131 9:55

10: re_'Nired@ymail.com;

From: Omar Lawrence (omar.niburumedia@gmail.com)

Subject: Fwd: The Ponders End Festivals 25th/26th Aug
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This message may contain confidential and privileged information.
If you are not the intended recipient you should not disclose, copy
or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in reliance
on its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Please inform the sender that this message has gone astray before
deleting it

Ponder's en d

Nib urt: Me·dia.

f
IIThanks.
Omar

I From-: Ornar Lawrence <omar.niburumedia@gm~il.com>
To: too smooth <re_wired@ymail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 14 August 2013,9:55
Subject: Fwd: The Ponders End Festivals 25th/26th Aug

10n

Please join

https:I!\-\7\v\v.facebook.com!e'./ents/212207532275223I?freFts

The event page on facebook URL is

Hi Omar

Date: Tuesday, 20 August 20'13, 15:12

To: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_vvired@ymail.com)

Subject Re: Fwd: The Ponders End Festivals 25th/26th Aug
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This message may contain confidential and privileged information.
If you are not the intended recipient you should not disclose, copy
or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in reliance
on its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Please inform the sender that this message has gone astray before
deleting it

Ponders cnd

O\IAR LA.ViRE.T;CE
Niburu Media.
Enfield Enterprise Centre

Thanks.
Omar

'ease join

https://www.facebook.com/events/505646482846521/

I dont know why but facebook closed the 1st page that was made so had to make a new one this is the
new link

Hi omar

Date: Tuesday, 20 August 20~13,16:04

,0-00: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

PrOa'1: Rewired Rewired (re_vvired@yrnE1i!.com)

~S.uljac{: Re: Fwd: The Ponders End Festivals 25th/26th Auq
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OMAR LAWRENCE
\liburu Media.
.nfield Enterprise Centre
26<~28 QueenS\Aiay
Ponders end
Enfield EN3 4SA

FYL..

Thursday, 1 August 2013, i5:00Date:

fe_wired@ymail.com;To:

Omar Lawrence (omar.niburumedia@gmail.com)From:

re: Ponders End Floor Plan
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IFrom: Omar Lawrence <omar.niburumedia@gmaiLcom>
fo: too smooth <re_wired@ymail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2013, 15:00
Subject: re: Ponders End Floor Plan

FYI...

Simon.

All of this will be addressed this week and i will forward you all the information you need and any
"iink that maybe of help for your event.

The electrical certificate for the Generator you will need to be handed in for the event, and the public
.ability for the spaceball.

Thank you for the information i am meeting my electrician tomorrow 06/08/2013 where ishould get
the information that you will need as to all the power cables needed and if we have them in stock or
will need to be hire in.

Dear Omar Lawrence

Date: Monday, 5 August 2013, 19:07

To: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_vvired@ymail.com)

Subject Pe: Ponders End Floor Plan

3/9/2015 Print



All f ' 0 '1" · d ' ~ hi 1 ••• 1i ~ rl ' 1 1 ~.~ c. . . d 1o tms WIlDe a uresseo t 11Sweex and 1 vnll torward you all the inrormauon you nee ana any
think that maybe of help for your event.

The electrical certificate for the Generator JOU will need to be handed in for the event, and the
public liability for the spaceball.

Thank you for the information i am meeting my electrician tomorrow 06i08i20 13 where i should
h 0 f' 0 1 ill need -1 1 ' 1 _j d d 0 f' 1 1 0get t e mtormation mat you '}It neeu as 1:0 all the power cables neeuec an II we nave them in

stock 'Of will need to be hire in.

On Mon, Aug 5, 2013 at 7:07 P1VI,Rewired Rewired <re_\:vired@~yrnail.com>
wrote:

Dear Omar Lawrence

_~laIL.'<S.

l .iar.

Speak Soon.

AlSO please find attached a copy of the flyer for the Festival could you please
share with anyone you feel maybe interested.

There is also a registration form, just in case you didn't have it before. You need
to let me know straightaway if you still want to have a stall.

+'possible, Imay be able to arrange you providing the power also for the event
Hie day before on the 25th. Let me know if this is something you want to do. I'm
ot sure of what exactly the requirement is yet but we can talk.

Hi Simon,
I'm not sure if you have previously received this but attached is a layout plan for
the Festival on the 26th. Ihope this helps to make sense of where the power
provision is needed and get an idea of the length of cabling and type of
distribution required. Let me know if the electrician wants to meet up.

Date: Monday, 5 August 2013) 0'19:26

To: re_vIJired@ymaiLcom;

r-rom: Ornar Lawrence (omar.nibururnedia@gmaiLcom)

Subje:ct Re: Ponders End Floor Plan

319!2015 Print



Enfield Ent er-pr-ise Centre
26-28 Queensway
Ponders end
Enfield EN3 4SA

Niburu A·\ediG.
OiV\AH L;AVV~~ENCE

~
5I From: Ornar Lawrence <omar.niburumediaejjqmail.corn>
1 To' too smooth <~p v/ir~rlR}vrn3il corn>~ 5 ,... t: ~ ~;_ I t v.,....~. \.:::::::;:.. ) • , I ! " .....,~ Ii Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2013, 15:00
ISubject: re: Ponders End Floor Plan
IIFYI...
I

Simon.

Print



26-28 Queenswc1Y
Poncter-s end

egards.
vmar.

http://w'vvw.enfield.gov.uklresidentsfund
tel:0208 379 3245

Hi Simon,
Please find below the link for the RPF application:

Date: Tuesday! 30 July 20133 '13:'16

To: re_wired@ymail.com;

From: Omar Lawrence (omar.nibururnedia@gmail.com)
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~iCan you send me an offlcia] letter headed quote piease.
fIThank~.IRegaros.
~Omar.

In Wednesday, 13 November 2013,20:21, Omar Lawrence
mar.niburumedia@gmail.com> wrote:

I Hi Simon,
as discussed I would like to confirm the booking for The Christmas Glow Festival Sat
7th December 2013.
The venue will be Durants Park. EN3 7ED.
The show will be 2pm - 8pm.
IYou will set up to provide power to the Main Marquee (lights/PA etc tbc)IThere will probably be access to the park from 8am aprox tbe.

I~ttached is a.site map D.f the park so you can get an idea but we will talk arr}NJay but
j It's there to qrve you an Idea.

Simon

Many Thanks

Looking forward to hearing back from you to confirm the date of the 07/12/2013.

You may also like to take a look at our website at http://toosmooth.co.uk/ please look at
our Product Catalogue this maybe useful to you to see what items that Too Smooth can hire
-ut for all events, we carry a large stock of sound systems, event lighting, staging and much
ore.

I confirm that i can do the power for the 07/12/2013 for the The Christmas Glow Festivals
Please see attached invoice for the cost for the day.

Hi Omar

Date: Tuesday, 19 November 20135 21 :22

To: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

Subje ct: Re: Christmas Glow Festival.

3/9/2015 Prirrt
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In Wednesday, 13 November 2013, 20:21, Omar Lawrence
ry-)ar.niburumedia@gmail.com> wrote:

,Hi Simon,
, as discussed I would like to confirm the booking for The Christmas Glow Festival Sat
7th December 2013.
The venue will be Durants Park. EN3 7ED.
The show will be 2pm - Bprn.iYou will set up to pro vide power to the Main Mamuee (lights/PA etc tbc)iThere will probably be access to the park from Sam aprox tbc,

I,

I
!Attached is a site map of the park so you can get an idsa but we will talk anyway but
it's there to give you an idea,

ICan Y'JU send me an offtclal Ietter headed quote please,

IThanks.
i Reqard: ...~ .v d ..Jo.

[Omar.
!

~imon

Many Thanks

Looking forward to hearinq back from you to confirm the date of the 07/12/2013 ....., .,

You may also like to take a look at our website at http://toosmooth.co.uki please look at
'lur Product Catalogue this maybe useful to you to see what items that Too Smooth can hire
-ut for all events, we carry a large stock of sound systems, event lighting, staging and much
ore.

I confirm that i can do the power for the 07/12/2013 for the The Christmas Glow Festival,
Please see attached invoice for the cost for the day.

Hi Omar

Date: Tuesday, 19 November 2013, 21 :22

To: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

From: Rewired Rewired (re~wired@yrnaiLcom)

~~ubject: Re: Christmas Glow Festival.

31'912015 Print
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"hanks.
villar.

FyI. ...
Please find attached a copy of the site map ..
As I said please send me the list of names for security, as they not be able to get
in otherwise.
I would like you to be there for 9/9.30 latest on Saturday.

ate: Tuesday, 3 December 20'13, '16:14

=~o: re~'vvired@ymail.com;

rf::}m: Ornar Lawrence (omar.nibururnediaejtqmail.com)

bj-e:c£: Fwd: Site map - Durant's park [SEC=PPOTECT]

31'9.12015 Print
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li'ThankS.Omar.

iIOh\)\R LAVv~;~E3\~CE
t J\"~iburLi )!j~sdif). .,
i (:iyf! d
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Un Tuesday, 3 December 2013,16:14, Omar Lawrence
<omar.niburumedia@gmail.com> wrote:
I FYI. ...
t

Please find attached a copy of the site map ..
As I said please send me the list of names for security, as they not be able to get in
· otherwise.
, i would like you to be there for 9/9.30 latest on Saturday.

Simon

Many Thanks

·l\/ould it also be possible to get the power requirements for the heaters and where they will
j placed and how long i will need to make Leads.

And yes i be there for 9.00 in the morning to set to set up.

Simon Cordell
Matt Gyori
Dean Reed

The 3 names that will need to be there are

Hello Omar

wale: Thursday, 5 December 20"13, "'16:57

To: omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;

~-::~'Dn1: Pewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

3;;Ji;je;ct Pe: Fwd: Sits map - Durant's park [SEC=PROTECT]
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Thanks
Omar

Hi,
please find attached a copy of the performance times ..
A reminder that the soundcheck is available from 1lam - 12.30pm.
Please let me know asap if you can make the soundcheck (advisable) and Iwill
.rook you a slot time.

Date: Friday, 6 December 2013, 10:38

Bee: re_wired@ymail.com;

=~o: jay7suns@googlemail.com;

s-rom: Omar Lawrence (omar.niburumedia@gmail.com)

Subject: re: Christmas Glow Performance Times

3JiJ!20iS Print



FYL ..

Date: Thursday, 12 September 2013, 14:24

T:;: re_vvired@ymail.com;

From: Omar Lawrence (omar.niburumedia@gmaiLcom)

Subject: re: Lock too Lock Festival

3/9/2015 Print
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Simon

Many Thanks

Here is the invoice you have asked for.

Hi Omar

Monday, 16 September 2013, 16:·,·jDate:

omar.niburumedia@gmail.com;To:

Rewired Rewired (re_wired@yrnail.cocll)From:

Pe: Invoice for Lock too Lock Festival

Print
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Simon

Many Thanks

Here is the invoice you have asked for.

vl1Monday, September 16, 2013, Rewired Rewired wrote:
Hi Omar

Thanks.
Omar.

Hi Simon,
Please address invoice to:
NIBURU MEDIA
ENFIELD ENTERPRISE CENTRE
26-28 QUEENSW AY
PONDERS END
1:N34SA

Date: Monday; '16September 20i3j '17:29

To: re_'vvired@ymaiLcom;

Frana: Omar Lawrence (omar.nibururnediaejjqmail.com)

SR}bj(~~t Pe: invoice -[erLock too Lock Festival

Ji~!2015 Print
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